W

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPURLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria
First Floor, Room 1.37
Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street
Office No: (012) 3157429/ 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 28" OCTOBER 2025

JUDGE: KUMALO J

SECRETARY: NOBUNTU MBATHA
NoMbatha@)judiciary.org.za

IN COURT 4C AT 10H00

NUMBER

13.

PARTIES CASE NUMBERS

KABORONA INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD 2025-182280
VS SMALL ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT

AND FINANCE AGENCY SOC LIMITED

PLUS TWO OTHERS

For the applicant: Adv Konstantinides SC
15T & 2" respondendents: notice to abide

JOHANNES TSEKE MPHAHLELE VS B6834/2025
MINISTER OF JUSTICE AND

CONSTITUTIONAL DEVELOPMENT PLUS

TWO OTHERS

For the applicant: Adv OOsthuizen SC
For the respondent:

CARTELLO MOTORS CC VS SHERESE- 2025-190983
OLIVIA CHAPMAN PLUS TWO OTHERS

For the plaintiff: Adv X van Niekerk

16.

(EX-PARTE) HESTER PRETORIUS 2025-194278

For the applicant: Adv Z Zchoemaan

Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 28"October 2025



18.

20.

21.

26.

36.

37.

38.

43.

44,

JAN VENTER VS THE REGISTRAR OF
THE HIGH COURT, GAUTENG DIVISION
PRETORIA

In person applicant

KHULEKILE SEPHEKA PLUS ONE VS
INEZ FERREIRA PLUS ONE

For the applicants: Adv E Sepheka

MARTIN LINDEQUE VS TAU E TLILE
GENERAL TRADING CC PLUS TWO
OTHERS

For the plaintiff: Adv X van Niekerk

BRUCO (PTY) LTD VS AMANDLA
MINERALS (PTY) LTD PLUS TWO
OTHERS

For the applicant: Adv J Stroebel

ABSA BANK LIMITED VS PATRICK
PILLAY PLUS ONE

For the applicant: Adv CJ welgemoed

ABSA BANK LIMITED VS XABISO
MLOBELI PLUS ONE

For the applicant: Adv CJ Welgemoed
ABSA BANK LIMITED VS SCELO
VINCENT NXUMALO

For the applicant : Adv CJ Welgemoed
MANYE RICHARD MOROKA PLUS ONE
VS FIRSRAND BANK LIMITED PLUS
THREE OTHERS

For the applicant: Adv M du Preez
For the respondents: Adv SS Maelane

SIYANDA DLAMINI PLUS ONE VS
JENNIFER VAN AART-BESTER PLUS
SIXTH OTHERS

For the applicants: Adv O Mudumeli
For the respondent: Adv S van Rensburg

Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 28"October 2025

2025-194338

2025-194767

2025-194802

2025-196332

2025-197637

2025-197650

2025-197618

2025-189676

B6814/2025



