

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria First Floor, Room 1.37 Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 28th OCTOBER 2025

JUDGE: <u>KUMALO J</u>

SECRETARY: <u>NOBUNTU MBATHA</u>
NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

IN COURT 4C AT 10H00

NUMBER	PARTIES	CASE NUMBERS
4.	KABORONA INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD VS SMALL ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT AND FINANCE AGENCY SOC LIMITED PLUS TWO OTHERS For the applicant: Adv Konstantinides SC 1 ST & 2 nd respondendents: notice to abide	2025-182280
8.	JOHANNES TSEKE MPHAHLELE VS MINISTER OF JUSTICE AND CONSTITUTIONAL DEVELOPMENT PLUS TWO OTHERS For the applicant: Adv OOsthuizen SC For the respondent:	B6834/2025
13.	CARTELLO MOTORS CC VS SHERESE- OLIVIA CHAPMAN PLUS TWO OTHERS For the plaintiff: Adv X van Niekerk	2025-190983
16.	(EX-PARTE) HESTER PRETORIUS For the applicant: Adv Z Zchoemaan	2025-194278

18.	JAN VENTER VS THE REGISTRAR OF THE HIGH COURT, GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA In person applicant	2025-194338
20.	KHULEKILE SEPHEKA PLUS ONE VS INEZ FERREIRA PLUS ONE For the applicants: Adv E Sepheka	2025-194767
21.	MARTIN LINDEQUE VS TAU E TLILE GENERAL TRADING CC PLUS TWO OTHERS For the plaintiff: Adv X van Niekerk	2025-194802
26.	BRUCO (PTY) LTD VS AMANDLA MINERALS (PTY) LTD PLUS TWO OTHERS For the applicant: Adv J Stroebel	2025-196332
36.	ABSA BANK LIMITED VS PATRICK PILLAY PLUS ONE For the applicant: Adv CJ welgemoed	2025-197637
37.	ABSA BANK LIMITED VS XABISO MLOBELI PLUS ONE For the applicant: Adv CJ Welgemoed	2025-197650
38.	ABSA BANK LIMITED VS SCELO VINCENT NXUMALO For the applicant : Adv CJ Welgemoed	2025-197618
43.	MANYE RICHARD MOROKA PLUS ONE VS FIRSRAND BANK LIMITED PLUS THREE OTHERS For the applicant: Adv M du Preez For the respondents: Adv SS Maelane	2025-189676
44.	SIYANDA DLAMINI PLUS ONE VS JENNIFER VAN AART-BESTER PLUS SIXTH OTHERS For the applicants: Adv O Mudumeli For the respondent: Adv S van Rensburg	B6814/2025